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CONTACTS

OWNER

THOMAS GOLDEN
4214 CENTRAL PIKE
HERMITAGE, TN 37076

DEVELOPER

THOMAS B. CAMPBELL, CCIM
NHC/OP, L.P.

100 VINE STREET, CITY CENTER
MURFREESBORO, TN 37130
(615)890-2020
TCAMPBELL@NHCCARE.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

SCOTTY BERNICK
315 WOODLAND STREET
NASHVILLE, TN 37206

(615) 244-8591
SBERNICK@RAGANSMITH.COM

SP (SPECIFIC PLAN) REGULATING PLAN
FOR

NHC CENTRAL PIKE

NHC/OP, L.P.
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CIVIL PLANS

Cl1 SP REGULATION PLAN

PURPOSE NOTE:

THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING A CHANGE FROM THE CURRENT ZONING OF RS15
SINGLE FAMILY DISTRICT TO SP REGULATING PLAN. THIS REQUEST IS NECESSARY FOR

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A DEVELOPMENT CONSISTENT WITH THE THE ALLOWED

USES CHART NOTED ON C1.1.
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

METRO CASE # 2014SP-050-001

NHC CENTRAL PIKE
FOR
HC/OP, L.P.
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BULK STANDARDS

PROPOSED USES MAX UNITS | MAX | MAX |MIN. LOT | MAX BLDG [MIN. FRONT [MIN. REAR | MIN. SIDE | MAX

| BEDS |F.A.R.|I.S.R.| AREA |COVERAGE| SETBACK | SETBACK | SETBACK |HEIGHT
PRIMARY USES
SKILLED NURSING 120 BEDS

15,000 SF 20'-0" 10'-0"
ASSISTED—CARE LIVING 80 UNITS 0.60 | 0.80 N/A 10’ [NOTE 1] 4 STORIES*
MULTI-FAMILY 200 UNITS 7:500 SF 50" | common waLL
ACCESSORY USES N/A 0.60 | 0.80 N/A 10" [NOTE 1] 20'-0" 100" 4 STORIES*
RESIDENTIAL USES
SINGLE FAMILY (R10) 10,000 SF 0.40 5'-0" 3 STORIES
N/A N/A N/A 10" [NOTE 2] 20'-0"

TWO—FAMILY (R10) 10,000 SF 0.40 5'-0" 3 STORIES

BULK STANDARD SUBNOTES [NOTE 1 - 3]:

* 3—STORY (ZONE 1) AND 4-STORY (ZONE 2) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ZONES ARE DESIGNATED ON PLAN
STREET SETBACKS FOR PRIMARY USES, ACCESSORY USES, AND OTHER USES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 30" FROM CENTRAL PIKE AND S. NEW HOPE ROAD.

STREET SETBACKS FOR TWO—-FAMILY STRUCTURES SHALL MEET MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE R10 ZONING DISTRICT PER TABLE 17.12.030A IN THE METRO ZONING CODE.

1.
2. STREET SETBACKS FOR SINGLE—FAMILY STRUCTURES SHALL MEET MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE R10 ZONING DISTRICT PER TABLE 17.12.030A IN THE METRO ZONING CODE.
3.

MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK FOR ALL PROPOSED USES (EXCEPT SINGLE FAMILY) SHALL BE 20’ FROM THE EASTERN AND SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINE (AS CURRENTLY SHOWN). SINGLE
FAMILY SHALL MEET SETBACK STANDARDS AS ESTABLISHED BY TABLE 17.12.020A OF THE METRO ZONING CODE.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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PROPOSED USE TABLE:

PRIMARY USES:

NURSING HOME

ASSISTED—CARE LIVING
INDEPENDENT LIVING MULTI—FAMILY

ACCESSORY USES:
HOME OCCUPATION*

DAY CARE—PARENT’S DAY OUT*
COMMUNITY EDUCATION
DORMITORY

PERSONAL INSTRUCTION
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
GENERAL OFFICE
LEASING/SALES OFFICE
HOSPICE

MEDICAL APPLIANCES SALES
MEDICAL OFFICE
REHABILITATION SERVICES
ATM

BUSINESS SERVICE
CULTURAL CENTER

DAY CARE CENTER (UP TO 75)**
DAY CARE HOME**
RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION
RECREATION CENTER
GREENWAY

PARK

POND,/LAKE

SINGLE—FAMILY
TWO—FAMILY

NOTES:
*USE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SECTION 17.16.250 OF THE
METRO ZONING CODE

**USE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SECTION 17.16.035 OF
THE METRO ZONING CODE

ACCESSORY USE NOTE:

ALL NON—RESIDENTIAL USES THAT ARE NOT LISTED AS A
PRIMARY USES SHALL BE ACCESSORY TO PRIMARY USES
AND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED AS A STAND ALONE USE.
THE FLOOR AREA FOR NON-—RESIDENTIAL USES THAT ARE
NOT LISTED AS A PRIMARY USE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
FLOOR AREA FOR THE PRIMARY USE(S). THE ACCESSORY
USE FOR SINGLE FAMILY AND TWO FAMILY IS TO MEET
ALL THE BULK REGULATIONS/REQUIREMENTS OF THE
R—10 ZONING CLASSIFICATION REFLECTED IN METRO
NASHVILLE'S ZONING ORDINANCE.

INDEPENDENT LIVING MULTI-FAMILY DEFINITION:
AGE TARGETED MULTI-FAMILY RENTAL PROPERTIES WITH
CENTRAL DINING FACILITIES THAT PROVIDE RESIDENTS, AS
PART OF THEIR MONTHLY FEE, ACCESS TO MEALS AND
OTHER SERVICES SUCH AS HOUSEKEEPING, LINEN
SERVICE, TRANSPORTATION, AND SOCIAL RECREATION
ACTIVITIES. SUCH PROPERTIES DO NOT PROVIDE, IN A
MAJORITY OF THE UNITS, ASSISTANCE WITH ACTIVITIES OF
DAILY LIVING (ADLs) SUCH AS SUPERVISION OF
MEDICATION, BATHING, DRESSING, TOILETING, ETC. THERE
ARE NO LICENSED SKILLED NURSING BEDS IN THE
PROPERTIES.

SITE DATA:

PROPERTY INFORMATION:
SITE APPLICATION NUMBER:
COUNCIL DISTRICT NUMBER:

2014SP-050-001
12TH (STEVE GLOVER)

TYPE 'B° BUFFER YARDS

—3 LANDSCAPE BUFFER PER 100 L.F.
(4.5)2” CAL. CANOPY TREES

(50% EVERGREEN—6" MIN. HT./2” CAL MIN)
(1.8)1.5” CAL. ORNAMENTAL TREE (50% EVERGREEN)
(18) 18" HT. SHRUBS (50% EVERGREEN)

100.0°

NOTE: ANY ‘B’ BUFFERYARD MAY BE PLANTED IN LIEU
OF THE B—3 BUFFER YARD SHOWN ABOVE.

TYPE 'C’ BUFFER YARDS

C—3 |ANDSCAPE BUFFER PER 100 L.F.
(6) 2" CAL. CANOPY TREES

(50% EVERGREEN—6" MIN. HT./2” CAL MIN)
(3) 1.5” CAL. ORNAMENTAL TREE (50% EVERGREEN)
(24) 18" HT. SHRUBS (50% EVERGREEN)

NOTE: ANY 'C’ BUFFERYARD MAY BE PLANTED IN LIEU
OF THE C-3 BUFFER YARD SHOWN ABOVE.

BUFFER YARD NOTES:

BUFFER YARDS (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL BE ALONG THE
SOUTHERN AND EASTERN PROPERTY LINE AS FOLLOWS:

1. TYPE 'B’ BUFFER WILL BE PLANTED FOR INDEPENDENT
LIVING MULTI-FAMILY USES.

2. TYPE 'B' BUFFER WILL BE PLANTED FOR SKILLED
NURSING/ASSISTED LIVING USES.

3.  TYPE 'C’ BUFFER WILL BE PLANTED FOR ACCESSORY
USES.

4. BUFFERS SHALL BE INSTALLED BASED ON THE
DEVELOPED AREA OF THE SITE. AREAS LEFT
UNDEVELOPED FOR FUTURE USE WILL HAVE BUFFERS
PLANTED AT THE TIME THEY ARE DEVELOPED.

5. OPTIONAL BUFFERS WILL BE PERMITTED PRIOR TO THE
SITE BEING DEVELOPED IF ADJACENT PROPERTIES
OBTAIN REZONING OF THEIR PROPERTY. BUFFERS
WOULD BE ESTABLISHED PER METRO ZONING
ORDINANCE BASED ON TABLE 17.24.230.

6. EXISTING VEGETATION MAY REMAIN IN LIEU OF
PROPOSED BUFFER YARD PLANTINGS SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL FROM THE METRO URBAN FORESTER.

NOTE:

MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO THESE DESIGN STANDARDS,
REFLECTED WITHIN THIS SP, MAY BE MADE WITH THE
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY METRO NASHVILLE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT STAFF.

SP NAME: NHC CENTRAL PIKE

PROPERTY OWNER: THOMAS GOLDEN

SITE ACREAGE: 15.424+ AC (671,859 SF)

TAX MAP 87

PARCEL 89

STREET ADDRESS: 4214 CENTRAL PK, HERMITAGE,TN 37076
DEVELOPER: PROJECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
THOMAS B CAMPBELL SCOTTY BERNICK, RLA

NHC/OP, L.P. RAGAN—SMITH—ASSOCIATES, INC.

100 VINE STREET. CITY CENTER 315 WOODLAND STREET
MURFREESBORO, TN 37130 NASHVILLE, TN 37206
(615)890—2020 (615)244—-8591
tcampbell@nhccare.com sbernick@ragansmith.com

ZONING INFORMATION:

EXISTING ZONING: RS15 (SINGLE FAMILY)
EXISTING LAND USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
LAND USE POLICY: GC:CORRIDOR GENERAL

NC: NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER
EXISTING CCM: T3RC & T3NC
PROPOSED ZONING: REGULATING PLAN SP.

PURPOSE NOTE:

THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING A CHANGE FROM THE CURRENT ZONING OF RS15
SINGLE FAMILY DISTRICT TO SP REGULATING PLAN. THIS REQUEST IS NECESSARY FOR
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A DEVELOPMENT CONSISTENT WITH THE THE ALLOWED

USES CHART NOTED ABOVE.

SPECIAL NOTE:

FOR ANY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, REGULATIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS NOT
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE SP PLAN AND/OR INCLUDED AS A CONDITION OF
COMMISSION OR COUNCIL APPROVAL, THE PROPERTY SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE
STANDARDS, REGULATIONS AND APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MUN ZONING
DISTRICT AS OF THE DATE OF THE REQUEST OR APPLICATION.

GENERAL PLAN CONSISTENCY:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE PRINCIPLES AND OBJECTIVES
OF THE GENERAL PLAN. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED ON A PROMINENT RESIDENTIAL
CORRIDOR, WILL ACCOMMODATE EVOLVING DEVELOPMENT PATTERNS, AND WILL
INTEGRATE A MIXTURE OF BUILDING TYPES CONSISTENT TO THE CHARACTER OF THE
AREA.

PARKING NOTE:

PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED PER METRO CODE REQUIREMENTS. PARKING ADJACENT
TO CENTRAL PIKE AND S. NEW HOPE ROAD SHALL BE LIMITED TO ONE (1) DOUBLE—
SIDED BAY/ROW UNLESS A LANDSCAPED ISLAND SEPARATES ANY ADDITIONAL BAYS.

PARKING FOR OFFICE USES:

ALL PROPOSED OFFICE BUILDINGS FRONTING ON CENTRAL PIKE OR SOUTH NEW
HOPE RD. MUST ORIENT THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING TO FACE THE ROAD WITH A
MAX. 1/SINGLE PARKING BAY (DRIVE AISLE WITH PARKING ON EACH SIDE) BETWEEN
THE ROAD AND BUILDING.

LANDSCAPE NOTE:
LANDSCAPE WILL BE PROVIDED PER METRO CODE.

SIGNAGE NOTE:

SIGNAGE STANDARDS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MUN USE DISTRICT
PER METRO CODE AS SHOWN IN TABLE 17.32.110 UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENTLY
PER THIS SP. ALL FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE TO BE MONUMENT SIGNS.
MONUMENT SIGNS SHOULD HAVE A MAX. HEIGHT OF 8’ AND A CONSISTENT BASE
AT LEAST AS LONG THE BACKGROUND AREA OF THE SIGN. SIGNAGE INTERIOR TO
THE SITE SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF THE METRO ZONING CODE PER THE MUN
ZONING REQUIREMENTS. BILLBOARD SHALL BE PROHIBITED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.  PROPOSED ROADWAYS AND SERVICE LANES WITHIN THIS PROJECT'S PROPERTY
BOUNDARIES ARE PRIVATE.

2. LOT IS TO BE SERVED WITH PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER.

3. SITE, OPEN SPACES, WATER QUALITY & DETENTION FACILITIES TO BE

4

MAINTAINED BY PROPERTY OWNER OR PROPERTY OWNER’S ASSOCIATION.
STORM WATER WILL BE ROUTED THROUGH A STORMWATER QUALITY
MANAGEMENT  SYSTEM, SIZED PER THE DESIGN CRITERIA SET FORTH BY THE
METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL.

SCREENING FOR DUMPSTERS AND OTHER TRASH RECEPTACLES SHALL COMPLY

WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 17.24.060 OF THE METRO ZONING CODE.

6.  ANY EXCAVATION, FILL OR DISTURBANCE OF THE EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION
MUST BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE
NO. 78/840 AND APPROVED BY THE METROPOLITAN DEPT. OF WATER SERVICES.

7. FIRE DEPT. NOTE: FIRE-FLOW SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE — 2006 EDITION — B105.1.

8. THE DEVELOPER’S FINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
DESIGN REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.
FINAL DESIGN MAY VARY BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.

9. ALL WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY REQUIRES A PERMIT FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

10. ACCESS NOTE: METRO WATER SERVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED SUFFICIENT &
UNENCUMBERED ACCESS IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR UTILITIES IN
THIS SITE.

11. DRIVEWAY CULVERTS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE DESIGN CRITERIA SET FORTH BY
THE METRO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL (MIN 15" CMP).

12. ALL DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THIS PLAN SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND THE FAIR
HOUSING ACT. ADA: HTTP://WWW.ADA.ORG
U.S. JUSTICE DEPT: HTP://WWW.JUSTICE.GOV/CRT/HOUSE/FAIRHOUSING /ABOUT_FAIRHOUSINGACT.HTML

13. ANY FINAL SITE PLAN SHALL PROVIDE R.0.W. DEDICATIONS/RESERVATIONS
CONSISTENT WITH THE MAJOR AND COLLECTOR STREET PLAN.

FLOOD INFORMATION:

FEMA MAP # 47037C0275 F

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 20, 2001

BY SCALED MAP LOCATION AND GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY, THIS PROPERTY LIES
WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X", AS DESIGNATED ON CURRENT FEDERAL EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AGENCY MAP NO. 47037C0275, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF
APRIL 20, 2001, WHICH MAKES UP A PART OF THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION REPORT; COMMUNITY NO. 470040, PANEL NO. 0275, SUFFIX F,
WHICH IS THE CURRENT FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR THE COMMUNITY IN
WHICH SAID PREMISES IS SITUATED. SAID MAP DEFINES ZONE "X” UNDER "OTHER
AREAS” AS AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 500-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

SINK HOLE NOTE:

EXISTING SINK HOLES ON SITE WILL BE FILLED AND CLOSED PER GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER’S RECOMMENDATIONS/SPECIFICATIONS. STORM DRAINAGE ASSOCIATED WITH
ANY SINK HOLE THAT IS CLOSED WILL BE ADDRESSED AND ACCOUNTED FOR THE
PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO MEET METRO WATER SERVICES STANDARDS
AND REQUIREMENTS.

o

GEOTECHNICAL NOTE:

A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THIS SITE

BY TERRA NOVA ENGINEERING, PLLC DATED APRIL 30, 2014. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SHALL
INCORPORATE ALL GEOTECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIAL
NOTES INTO THE CONSTRUCTION AND STABILIZATION OF THIS PROJECT.

SURVEY INFORMATION:

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INOFORMATION PROVIDED BY CHERRY LAND SURVEY,INC.

622 WEST IRIS DRIVE, NASHVILLE, TN 37204
(615)269-3972 FAX (615)269—9345 cherryls@comcast.net

J

CHATTANOOGA
SUITE 200
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37408
(423) 490-9400

1410 COWART STREET

* CIVILENGINEERS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS * SURVEYORS
o www.ragansmith.com e

LAND PLANNERS
315 WOODLAND STREET

P.O. BOX 60070
NASHVILLE, TN. 37206

(615) 244-8591

NASHVILLE

NHC CENTRAL PIKE
FOR
NHC/OP, L.P.
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